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1. Input data & parameters

1.1. QualiMap command line

&
f; 3 ?

PRINCIPE FELIPE
CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

qualimap bamqc -bam SRR3082439.sorted.bam -c -nw 400 -hm 3

1.2. Alignment

Command line:

/home/luna/Desktop/Software/bwa/b
wa mem -t 16 -k 30 -R
@RGMID:Singlecell2022\tLB:Library\t
PL:ILLUMINA\tSM:sample_SRR3082
439
/home/luna/Desktop/database/homo__
bwa/hsa.fa SRR3082439.fastq.gz

Draw chromosome limits: yes

Analyze overlapping paired-end no

reads:

Program: bwa (0.7.17-r1188)

Analysis date:

Sat Aug 24 14:45:47 CST 2024

Size of a homopolymer: 3
Skip duplicate alignments: no
Number of windows: 400

BAM file:

SRR3082439.sorted.bam
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2. Summary

2.1. Globals
Reference size 3,095,693,983
Number of reads 3,139,269
Mapped reads 2,803,467 / 89.3%
Unmapped reads 335,802/ 10.7%
Mapped paired reads 0/0%
Secondary alignments 0
Supplementary alignments 29,185/ 0.93%
Read min/max/mean length 30/76/76.33
Duplicated reads (estimated) 112,401/ 3.58%
Duplication rate 3.21%
Clipped reads 1,189,399 / 37.89%

2.2. ACGT Content

Number/percentage of A's 53,649,091 / 28.29%
Number/percentage of C's 35,507,152 / 18.72%
Number/percentage of T's 59,396,993/ 31.32%
Number/percentage of G's 41,093,339/ 21.67%
Number/percentage of N's 4,071/ 0%

GC Percentage 40.39%

2.3. Coverage

Mean 0.0613
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Standard Deviation 0.4302

2.4. Mapping Quality
Mean Mapping Quality 47

2.5. Mismatches and indels
General error rate 0.83%
Mismatches 1,541,824
Insertions 14,660
Mapped reads with at least one 0.52%
insertion
Deletions 40,653
Mapped reads with at least one 1.44%
deletion
Homopolymer indels 47.58%

2.6. Chromosome stats
Name Length Mapped Mean Standard

bases coverage deviation

chrl 249250621 14907683 0.0598 0.6862
chr2 243199373 15920444 0.0655 0.5464
chr3 198022430 13012900 0.0657 0.2905
chr4 191154276 12602299 0.0659 0.3002
chr5 180915260 12145683 0.0671 0.2958
chré 171115067 11243615 0.0657 0.3426
chr7 159138663 10564754 0.0664 0.5216
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chr8 146364022 9692820 0.0662 0.7196
chr9 141213431 8140895 0.0576 0.3984
chrl0 135534747 8738952 0.0645 0.3841
chrll 135006516 8587042 0.0636 0.3749
chrl2 133851895 8697709 0.065 0.2929
chrl3 115169878 6392196 0.0555 0.2679
chri4 107349540 5864914 0.0546 0.2817
chrl5 102531392 5434966 0.053 0.2671
chrl6 90354753 5072527 0.0561 0.2914
chrl7 81195210 4692188 0.0578 0.3011
chrl8 78077248 5112918 0.0655 0.6734
chrl9 59128983 3454550 0.0584 0.5323
chr20 63025520 3640447 0.0578 0.2786
chr21 48129895 2483096 0.0516 0.2712
chr22 51304566 1869433 0.0364 0.2153
chrMT 16571 1328 0.0801 0.2978
chrX 155270560 11006551 0.0709 0.337

chrY 59373566 436002 0.0073 0.1446
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3. Results : Coverage across reference

Coverage across reference
SRR3082439.sorted bam

0.140
0135
0.130
0.125
0120
0.115
0110
0.105
0.100
0.085
0.050
0.085
0.080
0.075

Bl L i gkl

crl
dr2
dr3
drd
drs
6
dr?
Gagl
drd
drlo
il
driz
dri3
drld
dris |
dvlE
rl7
drlg
s
e
ezl
-3
cex
kY.

ge D

[

0.055
0.050
0.045
0.040
0.035
0.030
0.025
0.020
0.015
0.010
0.005 |
553

T T T T T T T T

I i I i i i I I

= I i I i | i I I
= I i I i i i I |
i i I i i i I I

I i I i i i I I

1 | | | 1 | |

o |

GC (%)

Position (bp)

|— Coverage — GC content(%) - - mean GC cuntent‘

Page 6



Bioinformatics Genomics Gl

PRINCIPE FELIPE
CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

4. Results : Coverage Histogram

Coverage Histogram
SRR3082438.sorted. bam
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5. Results : Coverage Histogram (0-50X)

Coverage Histogram (0-50X)
SRR3082438.sorted. bam
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6. Results : Genome Fraction Coverage

Genome Fraction Coverage
SRR3082438.sorted. bam
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7. Results : Duplication Rate Histogram

Duplication Rate Histogram
SRR3082438.sorted. bam
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8. Results : Mapped Reads Nucleotide Content

Mapped Reads Nucleotide Content
SRR3082438.sorted. bam
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9. Results : Mapped Reads GC-content Distribution

Fraction of reads
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SRR3082438.sorted. bam
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10. Results : Mapped Reads Clipping Profile

Mapped Reads Clipping Profile
SRR3082438.sorted. bam
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11. Results : Homopolymer Indels

Homopolymer Indels
SRR3082438.sorted. bam
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12. Results : Mapping Quality Across Reference

Mapping Quality Across Reference
SRR3082438.sorted. bam
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13. Results : Mapping Quality Histogram

Mapping Quality Histogram
SRR3082438.sorted. bam
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